6	_
4	_
<u>.</u>	
ے:	
~	8

/ 3	SIE TO
	JAN 20 2005 S.
1,0	Form PTO-1890

01-21-05

01-28-2005

RECOR



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/000) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102929507 case record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Scott A. Evans Robert Lee Marshall Name: CeleritasWorks, LLC Steven Bruce Cudd Internal Address: 7101 College Boulevard, Suite 620 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No Overland Park, Kansas 66210 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 7101 College Boulevard, Suite 620 Merger Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement City: Overland Park State: KS Zip: 66210 Other ____ Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Execution Date: January 17, 2005 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/965,989 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: James M. Stipek 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 Enclosed Internal Address: Lathrop & Gage L.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 2345 Grand Blvd., Suite 2400 Kansas City, MO 64108 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 2345 Grand Blvd., Suite 2400 12-0600 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Zip: 64108 State: MO City: Kansas City DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

is a true copy of the original document James M. Stipek

Name of Person Signing

00000117 120600 01/27/2005 DBYRNE

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA CC 1381219v1

PATENT

REEL: 016192 FRAME: 0094

January 20, 2005

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Scott A. Evans, having an address of 8616 Greenway Lane, Lenexa, Kansas, and being a citizen of the United States of America, and Robert Lee Marshall, having an address of 6480 W. 185th Terrace, Stilwell, Kansas, and being a citizen of the United States of America, and Steven Bruce Cudd, having an address of 8604 E. 103rd Street, Tulsa, Oklahoma, and being a citizen of the United States of America, have invented certain new and useful systems and/or methods known as:

Ticket Entry Systems and Methods

for which a patent application was filed on October 15, 2004 and assigned U.S. Patent App. No. 10/965,989, or, if not specified, for which we are about to make or have made application for Patent; and

WHEREAS, Celeritas Works, LLC, having an address of 7101 College Boulevard, Suite 620, Overland Park, Kansas, desires acquiring any interest in, to and under said invention, said application, and any and all Patents that may be granted for or upon said invention and said application in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Scott A. Evans, Robert Lee Marshall, and Steven Bruce Cudd, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to CeleritasWorks, LLC our full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

- said invention as set forth and described in the specification, if any, (a) prepared, executed, to be executed or not executed by me/us therefor, preparatory to obtaining one or more Patents of the United States and/or countries foreign thereto, whether prepared, executed and/or filed as a provisional application and/or a non-provisional application;
 - said application(s); (b)
- any and all provisionals and non-provisionals, refilings, divisions, (c) continuations and continuations-in-part of said application(s);
- any and all Patents of the United States of America that may issue from (d) said application(s), refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part;

1

- (e) any and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Patents of the United States of America;
- (f) any and all applications for Patent for or upon said invention that may be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;
- (g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;
- (h) any and all Patents of countries foreign to the United States of America that may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and
- (i) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Patents of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by CeleritasWorks, LLC for their own use and benefit, and for their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents may be granted, and I/we do hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all Patent Offices in countries foreign thereto to issue said Patents in accordance with this Assignment.

SOLE or JO	INT INVENTOR	
Inventor:	Scott A. Evans (Printed Name)	(Signature)
Citizenship:	United States of America	Date: 1-17-2005
Post Office A	Address: 8616 Greenway Lane Lenexa, Kansas 66215	
Residence:	8616 Greenway Lane Lenexa, Kansas 66215	
1st Witness:	Gailen G. Stephenson (Type or Print)	Skilen S. Stephenson (Signature)
2nd Witness	s: Todd Smith (Type or Print)	(Signature)

SOLE or JOI	NT INVENTOR	
Inventor:	Robert Lee Marshall (Printed Name)	Robert Lee Marshall (Signature)
Citizenship:	United States of America	Date: 1-17-2005
Post Office A	Address: 6480 W. 185th Terrace Stilwell, Kansas 66085	
Residence:	6480 W. 185th Terrace Stilwell, Kansas 66085	
1st Witness:	Gailer G. Stephenson (Type or Print)	Laclen L. Stephenson (Signature)
2nd Witness	Todd Smith (Type or Print)	Signature)
COLE TO		
SOLE or JO	INT INVENTOR	
Inventor:	Steven Bruce Cudd (Printed Name)	(Signature)
Citizenship:	United States of America	Date: 1-18-2005
Post Office A	Address: 8604 W. 103rd Street Tulsa, Oklahoma 74133	
Residence:	8604 E. 103rd Street Tulsa, Oklahoma 74133	
1st Witness:	Dorothy Pack (Type or Print)	Lowthy Pack (Signature)
2nd Witness	S: TheoNA MANTIN (Type or Print)	(Signature)

REEL: 016192 FRAME: 0098

	ASSIGNEE 1
	Scott A. Evans
STATE OF :	
COUNTY OF :	SS
On this 17th day of Januar	, 2005, before me personally appeared
	rson described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument as his free act and deed.	
In witness whereof, I have set my	hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and year last
above written.	
	Notary Public L. Buffington
	Notary Public
My commission expires: 12-5-2008 (SEAL)	
	ASSIGNEE 2
O CHARLES OF THE STATE OF THE S	Robert Lee Marshall
STATE OF :	SS
COUNTY OF :	
On this 17th day of Janua	, 2005, before me personally appeared
Robert Lee Marshall, to me known to be	the person described in and who executed the foregoing
1 in fine not and deed	
In witness whereof, I have set my	hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and year last
above written.	Notary Public Seffingtes
My commission expires: 12-5-2008	
(SEAL)	•
CC 1369665v1	4
	PATENT
"Manufactures "	REEL: 016192 FRAME: 00

ASSIGNEE 3

Steven Bruce Cudd

STATE OF

SS

COUNTY OF

On this day of d

In witness whereof, I have set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and year last above written.

Notary Public J. Pickell

My commission expires: 2-26-07

(SEAL)

Notary Public Oklahoma
OFFICIAL SEAL
CINDY R. PICKELL
TULSA COUNTY
03000183 Exp. 2-26-07